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PINE VALLEY MEN'S CONFERENCE • 9/29 - 10/1  •  REGISTER & PAY WITH CODE: CCCMENS23
This year's theme for the Pine Valley Men's Conference is FIGHT.
Registration is now open, the cost for the weekend is $172 to stay in the
CCC dorm or if you are only able to attend for one day the cost is $85. 

AndroidApple
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Christ Community Church IV

 Mobile APP

Welcome
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MOMS IN PRAYER • THURSDAYS 6-7 PM • PRESCHOOL ROOM 4
BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER 

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) TUESDAYS AT 6:00 PM • REACH BASEMENT
IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY • TUESDAYS 6:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION • FRIDAYS AT 5:00 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL
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LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY • TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

REACH YOUTH GROUP REACH BASEMENT 6 PM WEDNESDAYS
SUMMER BREAKOUT STUDIES • WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM + DISCIPLELAND KIDS IN THE FH

SUMMER BREAKOUT SESSIONS • BEGIN JUNE 21 • REGISTRATION IS NOW OPEN ON THE APP
Our Wednesday Summer Breakout Sessions will be 6-8 week studies on various topics,
so there is something for everyone - Men, Women, Couples, and Students! Discipleland
Kids also returns this summer along with nursery and childcare for kids whose parents
are attending one of the classes. RSVP / Registration is REQUIRED on the CCC APP.

Happy Father's Day!

MEN'S BOWLING • JULY 9 | 5:30 PM  • AT STRIKEZONE 

HOPE OUTREACH  • JUNE 25 | 6 PM  • CCC PARKING LOT
Invite your neighbors and come join us in the parking lot on June 25th at 6 pm for
the HOPE Outreach! We'll have jumpers and waterslides for the kids with games,
giveaways, plus tacos, popcorn, cotton candy, and live music! Come early to help!

SAVE THE DATE: CCC BEACH TRIP AT MISSION BEACH • JUNE 29

THANK YOU VOLUNTEERS! 
FOR MAKING STELLAR VBS SHINE!

We LOVE you DAD!



SEXUAL INTEGRITY 101
Relationship Purity 18+

NO MORE EXCUSES
Men's Study

Ruth Women's Study

Self-Confrontation Course
Discipleship & Counseling Training

FOUNDATION COURSE
Discipleship Training

Ci

rcles of LoveMarriage Class

Disciple Town Kids
& Childcare (for registered Breakout attendees) 

Summer Breakout 
Bible Studies

PARENTING: THE EARLY YEARS
Parenting Class

https://ccciv.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/1757643
https://ccciv.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/1764644
https://ccciv.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/1757626
https://ccciv.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/1757634
https://ccciv.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/1757620
https://ccciv.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/1757612
https://ccciv.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/1757639
https://ccciv.churchcenter.com/registrations/events/1764644
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Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor - dzavala@ccciv.org
Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Español - EC - jguerra@ccciv.org
Jorge Romo, Pastor de ICC en Español - CLX - jromo@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

TEXT (833) 694-6999 TO GIVE:

CCCIV
CCCIVbrawley
CCCIVCalexico

CCCIVspanish
Use the
keyword:

Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Ricardo Castillo, Men's Ministry Leader - rcastillo@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director - vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, KWAM Director - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Matthew Elera, Office Reception - frontdesk@ccciv.org

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

WHERE DO YOU FIT IN? 

Several ministries are looking for help, including
the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.
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